

BID SUMMARY S. 64th Avenue & Tieton Drive Intersection Improvements CITY PROJECT NO. 2282				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Yakima, WA		MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION CORP. Walla Walla, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA		POW CONTRACTING INC. Ellensburg, WA		
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT	5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN		1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,435.00	\$5,435.00
2	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$64,938.85	\$64,938.85	\$34,397.75	\$34,397.75	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$40,600.00	\$40,600.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION		1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK		441	SY	\$35.00	\$15,435.00	\$13.00	\$5,733.00	\$16.50	\$7,276.50	\$25.00	\$11,025.00	\$12.00	\$5,292.00
7	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB		785	LF	\$10.00	\$7,850.00	\$1.00	\$785.00	\$13.50	\$10,597.50	\$10.00	\$7,850.00	\$15.00	\$11,775.00
8	SAWCUT		40	LF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL		150	CY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$51.00	\$7,650.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL		11	CY	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$660.00
11	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$78,850.00	\$78,850.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE		187	TON	\$20.00	\$3,740.00	\$70.00	\$13,090.00	\$50.00	\$9,350.00	\$55.00	\$10,285.00	\$22.00	\$4,114.00
13	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28		600	TON	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$135.00	\$81,000.00	\$130.00	\$78,000.00	\$138.00	\$82,800.00	\$104.00	\$62,400.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		3,625	SY	\$3.00	\$10,875.00	\$3.75	\$13,593.75	\$3.55	\$12,868.75	\$5.00	\$18,125.00	\$3.00	\$10,875.00
15	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM.		35	LF	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$18.00	\$630.00
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1		1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
17	ADJUST MANHOLE		4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
18	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE		1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
19	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (for Trench Backfill)		15	TON	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
20	ADJUST VALVE BOX		4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER		770	LF	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$28.00	\$21,560.00	\$16.50	\$12,705.00	\$16.00	\$12,320.00
22	DUAL FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB		95	LF	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$21.00	\$1,995.00	\$28.70	\$2,726.50	\$35.00	\$3,325.00
23	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1 6 FOOT		570	LF	\$35.00	\$19,950.00	\$18.00	\$10,260.00	\$21.80	\$12,426.00	\$16.70	\$9,519.00	\$21.00	\$11,970.00
24	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1 12 FOOT		70	LF	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$27.50	\$1,925.00	\$26.40	\$1,848.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
25	TEMPORARY FENCING		500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.75	\$2,875.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
26	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK		365	SY	\$40.00	\$14,600.00	\$51.00	\$18,615.00	\$50.00	\$18,250.00	\$41.00	\$14,965.00	\$54.00	\$19,710.00
27	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A		5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,305.00	\$6,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
(Continued on Page 2)														

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON SEPT. 24TH, 2015.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9.29.15 *Dianne York*
DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

10-5-15 *Janet Ruel*
DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

**64th Avenue & Tieton Drive
Intersection Improvements**

CITY PROJECT NO. 2282

DATE: Sept. 24, 2015

FILE: 64th Ave Tieton Dr Bid Summary.pub

BID SUMMARY S. 64th Avenue & Tieton Drive Intersection Improvements CITY PROJECT NO. 2282				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Yakima, WA		MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION CORP. Walla Walla, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA		POW CONTRACTING INC. Ellensburg, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(Continued from Page 1)												
28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM COMPLETE	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
29	REMOVE STREET LIGHT ARM & FIXTURE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$18,541.00	\$18,541.00
30	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
31	PAINT LINE	2,200	LF	\$0.20	\$440.00	\$0.55	\$1,210.00	\$0.55	\$1,210.00	\$0.58	\$1,276.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE	92	LF	\$8.00	\$736.00	\$4.00	\$368.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$12.30	\$1,131.60	\$15.00	\$1,380.00
33	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	105	LF	\$0.50	\$52.50	\$0.50	\$52.50	\$2.30	\$241.50	\$2.40	\$252.00	\$0.76	\$79.80
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	400	SF	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$8.71	\$3,484.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.25	\$3,300.00
36	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	660	SF	\$20.00	\$13,200.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$42.66	\$28,155.60	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$26.00	\$17,160.00
37	MODIFY WATER FALL FEATURES	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
				Total:	\$714,327.35	Total:	\$582,900.00	Total:	\$591,288.85	Total:	\$602,908.10	Total:	\$678,866.80



CITY OF YAKIMA
64th Avenue & Tieton Drive
Intersection Improvements

CITY PROJECT NO. 2282

DATE: **Sept 24, 2015**

FILE: 64th Ave Tieton Dr Bid Summary.pub